TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM335886

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2014
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900318943

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CRYPTZONE US INC.		12/31/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRYPTZONE NORTH AMERICA INC.	
Street Address:	130 Turner St, Suite 610- Building 3	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02453	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3236195	MINDTERM
Registration Number:	2806896	APPGATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3059615556

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:3055790558Email:chius@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sandy Chiu

Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig, P.A.

Address Line 2: 333 S.E. 2nd Avenue, Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 152518.010000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sandy Chiu

SIGNATURE: /Sandy Chiu/

DATE SIGNED: 03/23/2015

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0162

900319381

source=184259730_v 1_Cryptzone US Inc. Certificate of Merger (DE filing confirmation)#page1.tif source=184259730_v 1_Cryptzone US Inc. Certificate of Merger (DE filing confirmation)#page2.tif source=184259730_v 1_Cryptzone US Inc. Certificate of Merger (DE filing confirmation)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0163 Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CRYPTZONE US INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CRYPTZONE NORTH AMERICA INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CRYPTZONE NORTH AMERICA INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 3:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M

DATE: 01-02-15

AUTHENTICATION: 2003720

TRADEMARK REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0164

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

3213831

141608959

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:21 PM 12/31/2014 FILED 03:15 PM 12/31/2014 SRV 141608959 - 3213831 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

CRYPTZONE US INC.

WITH AND INTO CRYPTZONE NORTH AMERICA INC. UNDER SECTION 251 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

Pursuant to Section 251(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), Cryptzone North America Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Cryptzone NA"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger of Cryptzone US Inc., a Delaware corporation, with and into Cryptzone NA, with Cryptzone NA being the surviving entity after the merger (the "Merger"):

<u>FIRST</u>: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations party to the Merger (the "<u>Constituent Corporations</u>") are as set forth below:

	Jurisdiction of Formation
Name	or Incorporation
Cryptzone North America Inc.	Delaware
Cryptzone US Inc.	Delaware

SECOND: The Contribution Agreement and Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated December 31, 2014, as amended (the "Agreement"), by and among the Constituent Corporations, CZ Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Cryptzone International Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Cryptzone International AB, a Swedish company, setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the provisions of Section 251 of the DGCL.

<u>THIRD</u>: The name of the corporation surviving the Merger is Cryptzone North America Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").

<u>FOURTH</u>: Upon this Certificate of Merger having been accepted for filing by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "<u>Effective Time</u>"), the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until thereafter amended as provided therein or pursuant to the DGCL.

<u>FIFTH</u>: The executed Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation, located at Cryptzone North America Inc., One Tara Boulevard, Suite 104, Nashua, New Hampshire 03062.

<u>SIXTH</u>: A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either Constituent Corporation.

[Signature Page Follows]

MIA 184231441v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0165 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Cryptzone North America Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed on the 31st day of December, 2014.

CRYPTZONE NORTH AMERICA INC.

Kun Mucffelmann Chief Executive Officer Title:

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0166

RECORDED: 03/18/2015